

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2894/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 5048/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOOLCHER(D) BY HER LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASI D BHATHENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If the time spent in the review petition is excluded, we find
that the delay will not be much.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the SLP.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar