

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7871/2009

GOOLCHER(D) BY HER LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASI D BHATHENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have been served and submit that they do  
not propose to file any counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of other respondents.

List the matter on 5-10-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

va