

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7871/2009

GOOLCHER(D) BY HER LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASI D BHATHENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1 to 5A and 8 have not been served. The
petitioner-in-person submits that he will be taking out notice in
respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 5A by way of dasti. The prayer is
allowed. The petitioner-in-person submits that he would like to
get the name of respondent No.8 deleted from the party array. He
may take appropriate steps for getting the name of respondent No.8
deleted.

List the matter on 13-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar