

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

With I. A. No.2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7871/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in WP No. 5048/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GOOLCHER(D) BY HER LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASI D BHATHENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of Proforma Respondent No.6  
from the array of parties) (With Office Report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of Proforma  
Respondent No.6 is allowed in terms of the prayer  
at risk of Petitioner-in-person.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master